








DISTRICT: PATIALA

INDEPENDENT AUDIT REIORT
FINAN CIAL YEAR 2022'2023

-{z CONDUCTED BY:

M/sANSK&CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

.*r

PAIALA (P)-CHANDRAPUR (MH)-cHHINDWARA (MP)- MUZZAFARNAGAR (UP)-

MUMBAI (MH) - ASHTA (MP)

Mob no. 94645-33 33 4; 94636-7 8921
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ANSK&CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

BUSINESS EMPIRE, D-56, FIRST FLOOR

ROSE GARDEN MARKET, NEAR BUS STAND

PATIALA 147001

MOB NO, 94645-33334, 94636-78921

89470.58

As per Our SeParate RePort

M/s Municipal Corporation, Patiala

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023

For and on Behalf of CorPoration

$Ant"ntl

Place: Patiala

Date: 21.07.2023

2027.8!

0.00

Other Current Liabilities
Total

Notes A to L and Significant Accounting Policies

an integral part of the Financial Statements')

(b) Other Non Current Assets

Cash & Cash equivalents

Other Current Assets 
Total

Notes A to L and Significant Accounting Policies

an integral part of the Financial Statements')
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ANSK&CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

BUSINESS EMPIRE, D-56, FIRST FLOOR

ROSE GARDEN MARKET, NEAR BUS STAND

PATIALA L47OO1

MOB NO. 94645-33334, 94636'7 8927

lncome and

f ot *a on g.half of CorPoration

M/s Municipal Corporation, Patiala

Account as on 31.03.2023

ta.4t.nt)

Place: Patiala

Date: 21,07'2023

,J#

Figures As at the

end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023

for Prior Period ltems(if anY)

Over Expenses for the Period (Vll-Vl)

Notes A to L and Significant Accounting Policies

an integral part of the Financial Statements')

719.68

378.42

8327.48

18,377.22]l

As per our separate Repor.t



M/s Municipal Corporation, Patiala

u)
(5-s.s

(a)

(b)

Note A Of Fund as on 31.03.2023

Particula rs

Municipal Fund

Add: Adjustment for Prior Period ltem

Total (a)

Reserve & Surplus

Opening Balance

Amount Trfd. From lncome and Expenditure A/c

Grants

Total (b)

Total (a+b)

Note B Of Non Current Liabilities As On 31.03.2023

Particula rs

Secured Loans

Unsecured Loans

lmprovement Trust, Patiala

Puda, Patiala

Particula rs

Short-term Provisions

Audit Fees Payable

Directorate Charges

EMD Payable

Contactor Liabilities

Election Charges

Arrears of Retired Employees & Gratuity & Leave Encashment

Newspaper Bills

Outstanding GPF & CPF

PF Advance

Pension Branch Retiring Dues Payable

otal (a+b)

l,

Figures As at the
end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023

83574.12

296.82

83870.94

10405.02

18,377.221

0.00

2027.81

85898,75

Rs. !n

Figures as at the

end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023

0.00

t470.00
921.00

2391.00

2391.00

Figures as at the

end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023

Total (a+b)

Note C Of Current Liabilities & Provisions As On 31.03.2023 Rs. ln

321.79

195.73

7t.L6
300.00

18.46

60.40

4.62

155.17

7L.28

42.83

1180.83

0.00Other Current Liabilities
1180.83
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lvqle D Of Non- Current Assets As on 31.03.2023
Pa rticu lars

) Fixed Assets
(i) Fixed Assets

Original Cost

(b) lntaneible Assets

Software Development
Less: Amotisation / Written Off

Add: Addition during the year
Less: Sale / Adjustment during the year
Less: Depreciation
Tangible Assets

Total (b)

Total (c)

Total (a+b+c)

Figures as at the
end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023

115064.60

2041.97

o.ool
35871.06

81235.5

984.15

82219.66

ln
Figures as at the

end of current

reporting period

31,03.2023

62,46

244.7L

L7.79

342.93

(s.68)

337.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

Other Non- Current Assets
- Receivables from PWD Department

Particulars

Note E Of Current Assets As On 31.03.2023

Cash & Cash Equivalents

Bank Balance as per Cash Book
- General Cash Book
- Water Supply Cash Book
- SBM Grants

- Planning Grants

Other Current Assets

Arrears of House Tax

Transfer to General Cash Book
Received During the year

1250.92

984.15
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Note F On Tax Revenues As On 31.03.2023 (Rs. ln [acs)
Particulars Figures as at the

end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023
Property Tax

Fire Cess

Cancer Cess

Punjab Municipal Fund

Advertisement Tax

Show Tax

Entertainment Tax

5974.52

Note G On Non Tax Revenues As On 31.03.2023
Pa rticu lars Figures as at the

end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023

2041.37

58.80
28.94

3644.27

199.01

t.49
0.64

24.60

1.54

1290.69

s6.34
0.68

4.00
45.78

2.67

5.56

55.03

0.01

704.87

L65.74

175.30

8.61
20.07

L3.!2
585.63

3150.23

Figures as at the

end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023

25.96

3879.64

License Fees U/s 343

Parking Fees

Building Fees

Rent/Lease

Enlistment Fees

Tower Fees

Plot Regularisation Fees

Slaughter House Fees

Composition Fees

Fire Call

Animal Related lncome

Water Supply & Sewerage Charges

Cow Cess Fees

Road Cutting Fees

Street Vending
Other/Misc. lncome (incl. RTI)

Sale of Property/Transfer for Prosencen

Additional Excise Duty

Note H On Grants On 31.03.2023

Pa rti cu la rs

- Atal Mission for Rejuvenation for Urban Transformation
- Planning Grants

Total 3905.60
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Note I on Committed Expenses As On 31.03.2023 (Rs. In Lacsl

Particu la rs Figures as at the

end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023
Salaries

- General Branch
- Water Supply Branch
- Octroi Branch Misc
- Fire Brigade Branch
- Health Branch

- Works Branch
- Pension Branch
- Teh Bazari Branch
- Pension Retire Workers
- Gratuity and Leave Encashment
- Employee Outstanding P.F.lC.P.F
- LTC

- Library Branch

- Focal Point Branch

- Out Source Employee

- Medical Exp. General

2022-23
440.70

1008.49

484.93

L30.14

3237.40

909.61

38.22

45.79
42.83

644.49
2.35

88.71

19.07

63,17

1369.33

138.25

8657.47

695.63

26.70

106.82

15.70

18.20

3.29

225.12

10.34

810.60
141.35

0.9s

0.18

0.00

159.15

57L.87

3.84

2.59

270.00

272.20

11992.00

Street Light Exp.

Tubewell Exp.

Park Maintenance Exp.

Legal Charges

Store Health

Computer Repairs

Payment to Gaushala

Audit Fees

Sewerage & Solid Waste Management Exp.

Sanitation & Septic Management Exp.

Shamshan Ghat lmprovement Exp.

Public Awareness & Commuications
Plantation Exp.

Power Exp.

Other Exp.

Dairy Shifting Exp.

General Advance

PMAY Grant Exp.

Drinking Water Supply Exp.

Total
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Note J on Non Committed

Figures as at the

end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023
Telephone Exp.

Operation & Management
License Branch Exp.

Building Repairs

Repair of Vehicles
Roads / Streets Maintenance
Hospitality Branch Exp.

Animal Related Exp.

Total

47.39

8.96

11.91

26.22

1.06

614.93

4.2L

5.00

Note K on Contingent Expenses As On 31.03.2023 (Rs. ln Lacs)
Particulars Figures as at the

end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023
Petrol & Diesel

Other Misc Exp.

Newspaper Bill Exp.

Printing & Stationery Exp.

Empolyee's Uniforms
House Tax Branch Exp.

Total

2LL.23

10.73

o.62

2.56

0.03

153.26

378.42

Note L on Depreciation and other Amortisation Exp.As on 31.03.2023 (Rs. ln [acs)
Particulars Figures as at the

end of current

reporting period

31.03.2023
Depreciation 8327.48

Total 8327.48

@
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